OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, UJJAIN POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE DEWAS ROAD, UJJAIN (M.P.) 456010

NBA ACCREDITATED IN

- Mechanical Engineering
- Electrical Engineering
- Chemical Engineering



Phone (0) 0734–2511278 E-mail: <u>polytechnicujjain@gmail.com</u> Website: gpcuijain.ac.in

Ujjain Date: 25/10/2024

Tender No.: UPCU/Tender/2924/2451

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Government Polytechnic College Ujjain, an institution under Directorate of Technical Education, Government of Madhya Pradesh, invites online bids from all Indian Manufacturer / Suppliers having registered office in India who fulfilled the criteria mentioned in the Tender document and have adequate credentials, for the "Supply and Installation of Laboratory Equipments" at Government Polytechnic College Ujjain. Interested parties may submit their bids online through eProcurement System of Government of Madhya Pradesh online portal (https://mptenders.gov.in/nicgep/app) on or before 18-11-2024 at 3.00 PM.

The technical bid will be evaluated first and price bids will be opened for those, Manufacturer /suppliers, who are found technically qualified after evaluation of technical bids. Date of opening of the price / financial bid will be 19-11-2024 at 3.00 PM.

Kindly refer to the eProcurement System of Government of Madhya Pradesh (<u>https://mptenders.gov.in/nicgep/app</u>) for more details. It shall be published on eProcurement System of Government of Madhya Pradesh.

Principal, Government P. R.C. Gupta Principal Ujjain Polytechnic College, Ujjain